

Media Release

Basel, Switzerland, April 3, 2019

New Chief Operating Officer at Karger Publishers

Andre Janssen was appointed Chief Operating Officer (COO) of Karger Publishers on March 1, 2019.

On March 1, 2019, Andre Janssen joined Karger Publishers as the new COO. He is a member of the Management Board together with Gabriella Karger and CEO Daniel Ebneter and leads two divisions. He and his divisions will be responsible for scalable and efficient processes as well as robust, flexible services. He succeeds Ural Tufan who has now left the company after several successful years.

Gabriella Karger, 4th generation publisher and Chairwoman of the Board of Directors at Karger Publishers, says: "We are looking forward to continuing to shape the future of Karger together with Andre Janssen."

Prior to joining Karger Andre Janssen worked in various executive positions in project management and business integration, for example at Infosys Consulting AG and at Roche Diagnostics. He led many large-scale business integration projects in different industries such as pharmaceuticals and IT business consultancy. His experience and know-how also cover digitalization and change management. Andre Janssen studied business economics at the University of Maastricht and the HBO Bell College in Maastricht, the Netherlands.



The S. Karger AG Board of Directors would like to thank Ural Tufan for his successful contribution and wishes Andre Janssen all the best in his new position.

About Karger Publishers

Karger Publishers is a worldwide publisher of scientific and medical content based in Basel, Switzerland. Connecting and advancing Health Sciences since 1890, Karger is continuously evolving, keeping pace with the current developments and shifts in research and publishing.

For more information please visit: www.karger.com